

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, ALL WINES CONTAIN SULPHITES.

Name of Product Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 45g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate,
Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name & Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way,
Andover, Hampshire, SP10 3LF

Ingredients PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements Tree Nuts

Country of Origin Manufactured in the UK

Storage Instructions Store somewhere cool and dry, under 23°C, away from heat or direct sunlight

Instructions for use Eat as a snack anytime.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2240; Energy (kcal) 541 of which saturates 5.8 of which sugars 28.8

Fat 31.9 Carbohydrate 40.7 Fibre 3.6 Protein 21 Salt 0.6

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Name of Product Claire's Handmade Christmas Marmalade with Whisky 227g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name & Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Sugar, bitter oranges, whisky 3%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, spices. Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate, and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 3

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1022; Energy (kcal) 241; of which saturates 0; of which sugars 57.7

Fat 0.1 Carbohydrate 57.9 Fibre 1 Protein 0 Salt 0.086

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product The English Provender Co. Sweet Tomato & Chilli Chutney 325g

Manufacturer's Name & Address English Provender Company, Bucknor Croke Way, Thatcham, Berkshire, RG19 6HA

Supplier Name & Address English Provender Company Ltd, Bucknor Croke Way, Bucknor Croke Way, Thatcham, Berkshire, RG19 6HA

Ingredients Sugar, Tomatoes (20%), Bramley Apples, White Wine Vinegar, Roasted Tomatoes with Herbs (6%) (Water, Dried Tomatoes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Rosemary, Oregano, Marjoram), Bramley Apple Puree, Tomato Paste (3%), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Water, Dried Onion, Sea Salt, Garlic Puree, Ginger Puree, Red Chilli Puree.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin N/A

Storage Instructions Keep in cool, dry place. Keep refrigerated once opened. Finish within 6 weeks

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 967; Energy (kcal) 228; of which saturates 0.3; of which sugars 50

Fat 2.1 Carbohydrate 52 Fibre 0 Protein 1.2 Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Farmhouse Biscuits Chocolate Orange Brownie Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX

Supplier Name & Address Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX

Ingredients Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (18%) (MILK, Salt), Dark Chocolate (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chips (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Cocoa Paste (Cocoa Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Orange Marmalade (2%) (Sugar, Oranges, Gelling Agent: Pectin), Free Range Pasteurised EGG, Natural Orange Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2199; Energy (kcal) 527; of which saturates 17.2; of which sugars 31.2

Fat 29.9 Carbohydrate 56.5 Fibre 4.8 Protein 5.6 Salt 0.57

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Gold Crown Chocolate Slab with Orange/Star

Manufacturer's Name & Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name & Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sugar, liquid whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), cocoa powder (6%) (cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), glace orange (4%) (orange, sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), cocoa powder, water, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), water, gold star decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, emulsifiers (acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum), colouring (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), shellac), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Milk Tree Nuts

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1577; Energy (kcal) 377; of which saturates 6.9; of which sugars 31.1

Fat 17 Carbohydrate 51.3 Fibre 0 Protein 5.2 Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil 350g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name & Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1482; Energy (kcal) 354; of which saturates 4.2; of which sugars 47.3

Fat 8.1 Carbohydrate 66.7 Fibre Protein 3.5 Salt 0.25

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies

Manufacturer's Name & Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park,
Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road,
Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil),
Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose
Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour,
Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic
Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], WHEAT Flour
(WHEAT Flour, CalciumCarbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt,
Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans

Country of Origin Uk

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1586; Energy (kcal) 377; of which saturates 5.5; of which sugars 31

Fat 14 Carbohydrate 58 Fibre 1.4 Protein 2.7 Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Grandma Wild's Mature Cheddar Mini Bites for Sharing 100g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name & Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1952; Energy (kcal) 467; of which saturates 14; of which sugars 3

Fat 27 Carbohydrate 42 Fibre 2.8 Protein 12.7 Salt 2.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Name of Product Hames Chocolate Cinder Toffee in Bag 130g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, Lincs, PE25 3TD

Supplier Name & Address Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, Lincolnshire, PE25 3TD

Ingredients Honeycomb Cinder Toffee 50.5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour), MILK Chocolate 49.5% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

MILK Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, MILK Solids 18% min.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1979; Energy (kcal) 471; of which saturates 9.9; of which sugars 65.1

Fat 16.5 Carbohydrate 76 Fibre 1.2 Protein 4 Salt 0.69

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, CB22 4QF

Supplier Name & Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, CB22 4QF

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly & serrano chilli flavour Seasoning (rice flour, sugar, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate E500ii, tartaric acid E334), Chardonnay wine powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne pepper), salt, acid (citric acid E330), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk sparkling wine (SULPHITES)).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Milk

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2088; Energy (kcal) 499; of which saturates 3; of which sugars 2

Fat 28 Carbohydrate 53 Fibre 5 Protein 7 Salt 1.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Joe & Seph's Caramel Macchiato Popcorn with Scotch Whisky est 70g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ

Supplier Name & Address Joes Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, London, NW10 7BQ

Ingredients Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Whisky (5%), Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten namely wheat No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry, dark place

Instructions for use Once open, consume within five days.

Alcoholic Strength 0.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1862; Energy (kcal) 446; of which saturates 14; of which sugars 40

Fat 22 Carbohydrate 62 Fibre 3.0 Protein 3.0 Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Name of Product Lily O'Brien's Zesty Orange Chocolates 105g

Manufacturer's Name & Address Lily O'Brien's, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424

Supplier Name & Address Lily O'Brien's Chocolates, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424

Ingredients MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Water, 0.9% Brazilian Orange Oil

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten

namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Wheat Eggs Tree Nuts

Country of Origin IRELAND

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place 15-18C away from moisture, sunlight and odours.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1904; Energy (kcal) 455; of which saturates 15.4; of which sugars 51.2

Fat 25.6 Carbohydrate 61.4 Fibre 0 Protein 5.1 Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No